Rev. 2.0 March 2019 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 15
AOZ2260AQI-15
28V/6A Synchronous EZBuckTM Regulator
General Description
The AOZ2260AQI-15 is a high-efficiency, easy-to-use
DC/DC synchronous buck regulator that operates up to
28V. The device is capable of supplying 6A of continuous
output current with an output voltage adjustable down to

4
5
6
7
8
PGND
VOUT1
Vout
VOUT
LX
Evaluation Board Schematic
Rev. 1.0 October 2023 www.aosmd.com Page 2 of 4
AOZ2260AQI Evaluation Board User Guide
Table 1. AOZ2260AQI 12 Vin to 1.8 Vout Component List
Ref Designation Part Number Description
CB GRM188R71H104KA01D Cap, 100 nF, 0603, 50 V, X7R, 10%
CEN GRM188R71H102KA01D Cap, 1 nF, 0603, 50 V, X7R, 10%
CFB GRM188R71H101KA01D Cap, 100 pF, 0603, 50 V, X7R, 10%
CSS GRM188R71H103KA01D Cap, 10 nF, 0603, 50 V, X7R, 10%
CVC GRM188R61H475KALD Cap, 4.7 µF, 0603, 50 V, X5R, 10%
CVO, CVC2  Open
C1,C8-C9  Open
C2,C3 CL31A106KBHNNNE Cap, 10 µF, 1210, 50 V, X5R, 10%
C4-C7 CC5X226M8 Cap, 22 µF, 0805, 25 V, X5R, 10%

NOTE:
LOGO          - AOS Logo
PN                - Part number code
X                  - Special electrical parameter code  or region code
O                  - Option code
Y                  - Year code
W                 - Week code
L&T             - Assembly lot code
AGAA
ALPHA & OMEGA
SEMICONDUCTOR
Green productAOZ2260AQI-15
Green product
AGAF
AOZ2260AQI-18
Green product AGAKAOZ2260AQID-18
Green productAOZ2260AQIH-18
Green product
AOZ2260AQID-10
AOZ2260AQIH-10
Green product
Green product
Version
Document No.
QFN4x4_22L_EP2_S PACKAGE OUTLINE
D
PO-00231
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
UNIT: mm
NOTE
1. CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER.
    CONVERTED INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
2. TOLERANCE :±0.05 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3. RADIUS ON ALL CORNER ARE 0.152 MAX., UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4. PACKAGE WARPAGE: 0.012 MAX.
5. NO ANY PLASTIC FLASH ALLOWED ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM LEAD SURFACE.
6. PAD PLANARITY: ±0.102
7. CRACK BETWEEN PLASTIC BODY AND LEAD IS NOT ALLOWED.
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
PIN#1 DOT
BY MARKING
D
E
A1
A2
A
E1 E3
D1 D1
D2 D3
L3
L1
b
L2
L
e
E2
L4
0.25
0.25
0.27
0.60
0.
22
3.
10 2.
75
3.